## **Department of Foundation Course**

## Minutes of the meeting of Board of Studies in Foundation Course

Department - Foundation Course

Day- Saturday

Date - 26th June21

Time - 12.30pm to 2.15 pm

Mode - Google Meet Platform

Item 1.01 – All the members of Board of Studies were welcomed by Dr.P.P.Tokekar, Coordinator of FC I.

Item 1.02 – Existing syllabus of First Year was presented by Dr. P.P. Tokekar Existing syllabus of FC II was presented by Dr. Pradnya Rajebahadur, Coordinatorof FC II.

Item1.03 – Following suggestions by the members

Sr.	Name of the member	Suggestion
No		
1	Ms. Chitra Lele	In Unit no.2 of Semester I, instead of casteism, communalism, linguism and regionalism, it should be termed as caste, communal, linguistic and regional conflicts.
2	Mr.Harsh Bhosale	Contemporary issues in society like multiple gender identities, changing nature of institution of family should be included in Unit 3 of Semester I
3	Dr. Seema Ketkar	The word negative impact of globalization should be avoided.
4.	Ms. Veena Kenchi	Suggested phrase 'Global-Local Debate' instead of negative impact of globalization.
5.	Dr. Pradnya Rajebahadur	Title of Unit 3, Semester I should be 'Contemporary Indian Society: Issues and Challenges'

Item 1.04 – Mr. Harsh Bhosale proposed approval of First year syllabus and Dr. Seema Ketkar seconded it.

Ms. Chitra Lele proposed approval of Second year syllabus and Ms. Sangita Dixit seconded it.

Item 1.05 - Evaluation pattern i.e. Internal (40 marks) and External (60 marks) for FY and SY and was accepted.

Internal evaluation consists of

Written Test 20 marks
Projects, Assignments etc. 15 marks
Class participation and performance 5 marks

External evaluation consists of 60 marks.

Item 1.06 – Not applicable

Item 1.07 – No other issue was discussed.

Item 1.08- The syllabus was approved by all the members of Board of Studies in FoundationCourse and forwarded the revision made in each course to Academic Council for approval.

Item 1.09- Vote of Thanks was proposed by Coordinator of FC- I

Dr. P. P. Tokekar

Coordinator FC